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Qualifying Singles
Thursday, Oct. 22

Qualifying Round

1. Miguel Muguruza	 GT

2. Owen Long	 FSU

3. Justin Flynn	 GSU

4. Evandro Rosindo	MER

5. Georg Matschke	 FAU

6. Ryan Smith	 GT

7. Njal Stene	 STET

8. Alex Hill	 UGA

9. Alexander Hackett	STET

10. Chris Reiman	 FSU

11. Magin Ortiga	 GT

12. David Barton	 MER

13. Christopher Swanteson	STET

14. Austin Roebuck	 GT

15. Matthijs Verdam	GSU

16. Doug Kenny	 GT

Muguruza	 6-2, 6-2

Flynn	 6-3, 6-0

Smith	 6-4, 6-4

Hill	 3-6, 7-6, 6-3

Alexander Hackett w/o (Q3)

Ortiga	 7-5, 6-1

Roebuck	 6-3, 6-2

Verdam	 6-4, 6-4



Main Draw Singles

2009 Wilson/ITA Southeast
Regional Championship

 
Oct. 22-26 • University of Georgia • Athens, Ga.

Dan Magill Tennis Complex

Schnugg (1)	 6-0, 6-4

Gallo	 6-1, 6-1

Muguruza	 6-1, 7-6(1)

Oljaca	 6-4, 6-4

Bowles (5)	4-6, 6-1, 7-6(5)

Blocker	 6-0, 4-6, 6-4

Potvin	 6-1, 6-4

Garrido	 6-2, 6-4

Lacroix (4)	 6-3, 1-6, 6-1

O’Brien	 6-3, 7-6(3)

Ortiga	 6-4, 6-4

Vitulli	 6-4, 6-4

Hunt (6)	 6-3, 6-1

Miljevic	 6-4, 6-4

Mirzadeh	 6-3, 6-1

Cash	 6-2, 6-2

Sunday, Oct. 25

Semifinals

Sunday, Oct. 25

Quarterfinals

Saturday, Oct. 24

Round of 16

Saturday, Oct. 24

Round of 32

Friday, Oct. 23

Round of 64

	 1	 Nate Schnugg (1)	 Georgia

	 2	 Lawrence Harradine	 Florida Atlantic

	 3	 Cesara Gallo	 Stetson

	 4	 Owen Long	 Florida State

	 5	 Joey Burkhardt	 Florida

	 6	 Miguel Muguruza	 Georgia Tech

	 7	 Thibaud Aime	 Florida Gulf Coast

	 8	 Mark Oljaca	 South Florida

	 9	 Clint Bowles (5)	 Florida State

	10	 Erik Corace	 Florida

	11	 Will Reynolds	 Georgia

	12	 Christian Blocker	 Miami

	13	 Elliot Potvin	 Georgia Tech

	14	 Claudio Romano	 Central Florida

	15	 Alain Garrido	 Georgia Southern

	16	 Alex Hill	 Georgia

	17	 Alex Lacroix (4)	 Florida

	18 	 Connor Smith	 Florida State

	19	 Yannick Yoshizawa	 South Florida

	20	 Dean O’Brien	 Georgia Tech

	21	 Brock Sakey	 Central Florida

	22	 Magin Ortiga	 Georgia Tech

	23	 Christian Vitulli	 Georgia

	24	 David Simon	 Miami

	25	 Jamie Hunt (6)	 Georgia

	26	 David Jackson	 Florida A&M

	27	 Dusan Miljevic	 Georgia Tech

	28	 Alexander Hackett	 Stetson

	29	 Vahid Mirzadeh	 Florida State

	30	 Marc Abdelnour	 Florida Atlantic

	31	 Dan Cash	 Florida

	32	 Barnabas Carrega	 Miami

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

Schnugg (1)	 6-3, 6-2	

Muguruza	 6-2, 6-3	

Bowles (5)	 6-0, 6-1	

Potvin	 6-0, 6-0	

Lacroix (4)	 6-4, 3-6, 6-1	

Vitulli	 6-3, 5-7, 6-4	

Miljevic	 6-4, 4-6, 6-3	

Mirzadeh	 6-3, 6-2

3 p.m.

3 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

Muguruza	 2-5 ret. inj.	

Bowles (5)	 7-6 (2), 6-3	

Lacroix (4)	 6-2, 6-4	

Mirzadeh	 6-1, 6-0

Bowles (5)	 6-3, 6-3	

Lacroix (4)	 6-2, 1-6, 6-2

Bowles (5)	 7-5, 6-0

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

Monday, Oct. 26

Finals

Seeds 1-8
1. Nate Schnugg (UGA)
2. Guillermo Gomez (GT)
3. Carlos Cueto (UF)
4. Alex Lacroix (UF)
5. Clint Bowles (FSU)
6. Jamie Hunt (UGA)
7. Javier Garrapiz (UGA)
8. Carl Sundberg (UM)

3:30 p.m.

11 a.m.

11 a.m.

11 a.m.

11 a.m.

11 a.m.

11 a.m.

11 a.m.

11 a.m.

10 a.m.

10 a.m.

2 p.m.

10 a.m.

Bowles (5)

Garrapiz (7)
Bowles (5)	 6-1, 3-6, 7-5



Chin	 6-3, 6-0	

Garrapiz (7)	 6-0, 6-1	

Bernstein	 6-2, 6-2	

Spir	 6-3, 7-6 (7)	

Hamui	 7-5, 6-2	

Sundberg (8)	6-4, 7-6 (4)	

Benneteau	 6-2, 6-4	

Gomez (2)	 6-3, 6-2	

Chin	 7-6, 6-4

Matschke	 7-6, 6-3

Ferderhofer	4-6, 7-5, 6-4

Garrapiz (7)	7-5, 1-6, 2-0, ret. inj

Estrada	 7-6(3), 6-2

Bernstein	 6-1, 6-0

Spir	 6-3, 7-6(4)

Cueto (3)	 6-4, 6-1

Smith	 6-4, 6-4

Hamui	 6-2, 6-3

Vardag	 6-4, 6-4

Sundberg (8)	5-7, 6-4, 7-5

Malo	6-2, 6-7(4), 7-6(5)

Benneteau	 6-2, 6-1

Frank	 6-2, 6-2

Gomez (2)	 6-3, 6-1
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Garrapiz (7)	 6-2, 6-4	

Bernstein	 6-2, 6-2	

Hamui	 4-6, 6-3, 6-4	

Gomez (2)	6-1, 6-7 (11), 7-6 (9) 

 	33	 Matthijs Verdam	 Georgia Southern

	34	 Waylon Chin	 Miami

	35	 Matt Rock	 Florida Gulf Coast

	36	 Georg Matschke	 Florida Atlantic

	37	 Billy Federhofer	 Florida

	38	 Mark Mestan	 Stetson

	39	 Andres Bucaro	 Florida State

	40	 Javier Garrapiz (7)	 Georgia

	41	 Thomas Estrada	 South Florida

	42	 Gregory Bekkers	 Georgia Southern

	43	 Hector Nieto	 Miami

	44	 Drake Bernstein	 Georgia

	45	 Juan Spir	 Georgia Tech

	46	 Anderson Reed	 Florida State

	47	 Justin Flynn	 Georgia Southern

	48	 Carlos Cueto (3)	 Florida

	49	 Michael Moore	 Florida A&M

	50	 Ryan Smith	 Georgia Tech

	51	 Blaze Schwartz	 Central Florida

	52	 Johnny Hamui	 Florida

	53	 Daniel Vardag	 Florida Atlantic

	54	 Aaron May	 Florida State

	55	 Maksim Levanovich	 Stetson

	56	 Carl Sundberg (8)	 Miami

	57	 Juan Melian-Puigventos	 Ga. Southern

	58	 Borja Malo	 Georgia

	59	 Austin Roebuck	 Georgia Tech

	60	 Antoine Benneteau	 Florida

	61	 Peter Frank	 South Florida

	62	 Fernando Armendaris	 Mercer

	63	 Keith Embree	 Florida State

	64	 Guillermo Gomez (2)	 Georgia Tech

Garrapiz (7)	 7-6, 6-3	

Hamui	 w/o

Garrapiz (7)	 6-2, 6-2

Sunday, Oct. 25

Semifinals

Sunday, Oct. 25

Quarterfinals

Saturday, Oct. 24

Round of 16

Saturday, Oct. 24

Round of 32

Friday, Oct. 23

Round of 64 Seeds 1-8
1. Nate Schnugg (UGA)
2. Guillermo Gomez (GT)
3. Carlos Cueto (UF)
4. Alex Lacroix (UF)
5. Clint Bowles (FSU)
6. Jamie Hunt (UGA)
7. Javier Garrapiz (UGA)
8. Carl Sundberg (UM)

3:30 p.m.

4 p.m.

4 p.m.

4 p.m.

11 a.m.

11 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon

12:30 p.m.

10 a.m.

10 a.m.

2 p.m.



Main Draw Singles Consolation
Saturday, Oct. 24

Round of 32
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12:30 p.m.

1 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

1 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2 p.m.

2 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3 p.m.

	 1	 Lawrence Harradine	 Florida Atlantic

	 2	 Owen Long	 Florida State

	 3	 Will Reynolds	 Georgia

	 4	 Thibaud Aime	 Florida Gulf Coast

	 5	

	 6	

	 7	 Claudio Romano	 Central Florida

	 8	 Alex Hill	 Georgia

	 9	 Connor Smith	 Florida State

	10	 Yannick Yoshizawa	 South Florida

	11	 Brock Sakey	 Central Florida

	12	 David Simon	 Miami

	13	 David Jackson	 Florida A&M

	14	 Alexander Hackett	 Stetson

	15	 Marc Abdelnour	 Florida Atlantic

	16	 Barnabas Carrega	 Miami

	17	 Matthijs Verdam	 Georgia Southern

	18	 Matt Rock	 Florida Gulf Coast

	19	 Mark Mestan	 Stetson

	20	 Andres Bucaro	 Florida State

	21	 Gregory Bekkers	 Georgia Southern

	22	 Hector Nieto	 Miami

	23	 Anderson Reed	 Florida State

	24	 Justin Flynn	 Georgia Southern

	25	 Michael Moore	 Florida A&M

	26	 Blaze Schwartz	 Central Florida

	27	 Aaron May	 Florida State

	28	 Maksim Levanovich	 Stetson

	29	 Juan Melian-Puigventos	 Ga. Southern

	30	 Austin Roebuck	 Georgia Tech

	31	 Fernando Armendaris	 Mercer

	32	 Keith Embree	 Florida State

		

Harradine	 6-3, 6-2

Aime	 4-6, 6-4, (10-3)

	

Romano	 7-5, 6-1

Smith	 7-6 (8), 6-2

Simon	 w/o	

Jackson	 6-2, 6-1	

Abdelnour	 6-1, 6-1	

Verdam	 6-2, 6-3	

Mestan	 5-7, 6-4, (10-4)	

Bekkers	 7-5, 6-4	

Reed	 6-3, 3-6, (10-6)	

Schwartz	6-3, 6-7 (9), (10-7)	

Levanovich	 6-2, 6-1	

Melian-Puigventos	7-5, 7-6 (1)	

Embree	 6-3, 2-6, (10-8)



Doubles
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Georgia	 8-4

Florida State	 8-5

Georgia	 8-3

Florida	 8-4

Georgia	 8-5

Florida	 8-5

Florida State	 8-3

Georgia Tech	 8-2

Georgia	 8-6

Florida State	 8-4

Georgia	 9-8(9)

Florida	 8-2

	 1	 Nate Schnugg/Jamie Hunt	 UGA

	 2	 Alain Garrido/Juan Melian-Puigven	GSU

	 3	 Yannick Yoshizawa/Thomas Estrada	USF

	 4	 Christian Blocker/David Simon	 MIAMI

	 5	 Johnny Hamui/Dan Cash	 UF

	 6	 Doug Kenny/Austin Roebuck	 GT

	 7	 Owen Long/Keith Embree	 FSU

	 8	 Maksim Levanovich/Cesare Gallo	 STET

	 9	 Connor Smith/Vahid Mirzadeh	 FSU

	10	 Waylon Chin/Barnabas Carrega	 MIAMI

	11	 Thibaud Aime/Matt Rock	 FGCU

	12	 Alex Hill/Will Reynolds	 UGA

	13	 Dean O’Brien/Elliot Potvin	 GT

	14	 Christopher Swanteson/Njal Stene	STET

	15	 Billy Federhofer/Erik Corace	 UF

	16	 Daniel Vardag/ Lawrence Harradine	FAU

	17	 Gregory Bekkers/ Matthijs Verdam	GSU

	18	 Marc Abdelnour/Georg Matschke	 FAU

	19	 David Jackson/Michael Moore	 FAMU

	20	 Drake Bernstein/Javier Garrapiz	 UGA

	21	 Aaron May/Anderson Reed	 FSU

	22	 Peter Frank/Mark Oljaca	 USF

	23	 Carl Sundberg/Hector Nieto	 MIAMI

	24	 Ryan Smith/Juan Spir	 GT

	25	 Christian Vitulli/Borja Malo	 UGA     

	26	 Dusan Miljevic/Miguel Muguruza	 GT

	27	 Evandro Rosindo/David Barton	 MER

	28	 Clint Bowles/Andres Bucaro	 FSU

	29	 Bye

	30	 Mark Mestan/Alexander Hackett	 STET

	31	 Claudio Romano/Brock Sakey	 UCF

	32	 Antoine Benneteau/Alexandre Lacroix	 UF

Georgia	 8-4

Miami	 8-6

Florida	 8-4

Stetson	 8-2

Florida State	 8-6

Florida Gulf Coast	 8-6

Georgia Tech	 8-6

Florida	 8-4

Florida Atlantic	 8-6

Georgia	 8-1

Florida State	 8-4

Miami	 9-8(5)

Georgia	 8-4

Florida State	 8-3

Stetson	

Florida	 8-6

Florida State	 w/o	

Florida	 8-2	

Florida	 9-7

Monday

Finals

Sunday, Oct. 25

Semifinals

Saturday, Oct. 24

Quarterfinals

Friday, Oct. 23

Round of 16

Friday, Oct. 23

Round of 32

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

8 a.m.

9 a.m.

9 a.m.

9 a.m.

9 a.m.

4:45 p.m.

10 a.m.


